

Pooja Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3064 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present: M/s Vinod Chauhan and Aanchal Singh,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
respondents No.1 to 5.

CWP No.3064 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Rahul Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Issue *dasti* notice to respondent No.6, returnable for **06.04.2026**, on steps for *dasti* service of the respondent be taken by 19.03.2026. *Dasti* notice be handed over to learned Counsel by 20.03.2026. Learned Deputy Advocate General to produce the record of the appeal preferred by the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

CMP No.4413 of 2026

Notice in above terms.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 18, 2026
(Rishi)