

**Pooja Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 3064 of 2026.**

**06.04.2026** Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.  
Ms. Sakshi Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

As per report of the Registry, service of respondent No.6 is awaited. At this stage, Ms. Sakshi Bhardwaj, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.6.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that record is available today.

List on **04.05.2026**, as prayed for. Reply be filed by all the respondents by the said date. Record be again produced by the State on the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 06, 2026  
(Shivank Thakur)